

RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Bid Receiving Public Works & Government Services
Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux publics et
Services gouvernementaux Canada
1713 Bedford Row
Halifax, N.S./Halifax,(N.E.)
B3J 1T3
Halifax
Bid Fax: (902) 496-5016

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
**Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur**

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Real Property Contracting
1713 Bedford Row
P.O. Box 2247/C.P.2247
Halifax, N.S./Halifax, (N.E.)
B3J 3C9
Halifax

Title - Sujet DREDGING - GLACE BAY		
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation E0225-131975/A		Amendment No. - N° modif. 001
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client E0225-13-1975		Date 2012-11-01
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$PWA-122-4937		
File No. - N° de dossier PWA-2-68081 (122)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME	
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2012-11-08		Time Zone Fuseau horaire Atlantic Standard Time AST
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>		
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Chinye, Chukwudi		Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur pwa122
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (902) 496-5476 ()		FAX No. - N° de FAX (902) 496-5016
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:		

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

Amendment 001 is raised to answer the following questions:

Question 1: The berths around the dredging areas, are they going to be free off boat? / fishing boats? If not, will it be possible to move them in short notice?

Answer to Question 1: Most boats will be removed from the harbour. Those that are not, will be moved upon reasonable notice.

Question 2: Can we dredge a specific portion of a dredging area via land base machinery: Excavator?

Answer to Question 2: Landbased machinery can be used along the fish plant wharf area, as reach permits.

Question 3: General Instruction page 6 point 11 .1 Apply for, obtain and pay for all necessary permits, approvals and other authorizations required for work. Which permits, approval do you referred to?

Answer to Question 3: The Contractor will not be required to apply for permits/approvals that are critical to the conducting of the work. PWGSC have applied for the known permits/approvals upfront.

Question 4: Can we dredge and/or do land work 24 hours per day 7 days per week?

Answer to Question 4: Yes, they can work 24 hours per day, 7days per week.

Question 5: General instruction Page 10 point 28 .3 The contractor is responsible for all cost associated with the supply, installation and removal of all temporary navigational buoy's. Is there any buoy's to be removed in the dredging areas? If so, How many?

Answer to Question 5: There are no navigation bouys that we are aware of.

Question 6: This dredging work is a capital or it is maintenance dredging work? If it is maintenance, to which level was it dredged to in the past?

Answer to Question 6: It is maintenance dredging and done to these grades previously.

Question 7: What is the bearing capacity of the dewatering area?

Answer to Question 7: The dewatering area is a gravel surfaced parking area normally used for fish plant operations. The bearing capacity is unknown at this time and no geotechnical information is available. If bearing capacity is a concern for the successful contractor they will be responsible for determining the areas capacity relative to the specific equipment and methods they proposed to utilize.

All Other Terms and Conditions Remain the Same.